
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1628
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2000
WAITING LIST OF LPG CONNECTIONS IN RAJASTHAN
GIRIJA VYAS

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons on the waiting list for LPG connection in Rajasthan, District-wise;

(b) the time by which the waiting lists are likely to be cleared; and (

(c) the number of LPG connections proposed to be released in the state during the year 2000, District-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) The district-wise waiting list registered with PSU Oil Companies for LPG connections in Rajasthan is given in the Annexure.

(b) and (c ): New connections are released in a phased manner throughout the country depending on the LPG availability, waiting list, slack available with the distributors and their viability. However, the Govt. has a plan to release one crore LPG connections during the year 2000 to clear all waiting list registered with the distributors of PSU Oil Companies as on 1-12-1999.

STATEMENT REFEER IN RESPECT OF PART (A) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1628 TO BE ANSWERED ON
6TH MARCH, 2000

THE DISTRICT-WISE WAITING LIST IN THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

 DISTICT                     TOTAL

 AJMER    19488
 ALWAR    8883
 BANSWARA   8200
 BARMER    6358
 BHARATPUR   1
 BHILWARA   11471
 BUNDI    3682
 BIKANER    39487
 CHITTORGARH   11848
 CHURU    18033
 DAUSA    5689
 DHOLPUR    5548
 DUGARPUR   764
 HARAN    2560
 HANUMANGARH   10615
 JHALAWAR   6599
 JALORE    4037
 JAIPUR    172603
 JAISALMER   1340
 JHUNJHUNU   8169
 JODHPUR    79084
 KARAULI    10808
 KOTA    63877
 NAGAUR    14113
 PALI    13928
 RAJASMAND   9839
 SAWAIMADHOPUR   11552
 SIKAR    20928
 SIROHI    3366
 SRIGANGANAGAR   19632
 TONK    9859
 UDAIPUR    8033
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